UTKAL UNIVERSITY
VANI VIHAR, BHUBANESWAR-751004

NOTIFICATION

No.Exl/460/E-_ 10 1]

/2023

Date: W-s- 23

PROGRAMME FOR THE 4 Year B.Sc.B.Ed. EXAMINATIONS, MAY - 2023

CENTRE: REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION, BBSR

Date

24-05-2023

26-05-2023

29-05-2023

31-05-2023

02-06-2023

05-06-2023

TIME: 08.00 AM. to 11.00 A.M.

21 Semester Examination (CBCS Pattern)

Day

Wednesday

Friday

Monday

Wednesday

Friday

Monday

Subject

PE -2

Childhood and Growing Up

CPS -1

Language Across the Curriculum

(08:00 A.M. to 10:00 A.M.)

SEC-1

Phy. / Chem. / Math / Bot. / Zool.

(08:00 A.M. to 10:00 A.M.)

CC-2/GE-1.2/GE-2.2
Chemistry

CC-2/GE-1.2/GE-2.2
Physics / Botany

CC-2/GE-1.2/GE-2.2

Mathematics / Zoology

The Programme for Practical Examination shall be notified by the Principal/Centre
Superintendent under intimation to the undersigned.

P.T.O.



Date

23-05-2023

25-05-2023

27-05-2023

30-05-2023

01-06-2023

06-06-2023

-2.

4t Semester Examination (CBCS Pattern)

Day

Tuesday

Thursday
Saturday
Tuesday

Thursday

Tuesday

Subject

PE-6
Creating an Inclusive Classroom
(08:00 A.M. to 10:00 AM.)
PE-5
Assessment for Learning
DSE - 1
(Phy. / Chem. / Math / Bot. / Zool.)
CC-4/GE-1/GE-2
Physics / Botany
CC-4/GE-1/GE-2
Chemistry
CC-4/GE-1/GE-2
Math / Zoology

The Programme for Practical Examination shall be notified by the Principal/Centre
Superintendent under intimation to the undersigned.

Date

24-05-2023

26-05-2023

29-05-2023

31-05-2023

02-06-2023

05-06-2023

06-06-2023

6t Semester Examination (CBCS Pattern)

Day

Wednesday

Friday

Monday

Wednesday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Subject

CBCS
Education Planning Management & Leadership

Creativity and Translation
Chemistry and Our Life

Agricultural Farming

CC-9

(Phy. / Chem. / Math / Bot. / Zool.)
CC-10

(Phy. / Chem. / Math / Bot. / Zool.)
cC-11

(Phy. / Chem. / Math / Bot. / Zool.)
CC-12.

(Phy. / Chem. / Math / Bot. / Zool.)
CPS -2
(Mathematics / Bio Science)
CPS -3
(Physical Science)

The Programme for Practical Examination shall be notified by the Principal/Centre
Superintendent under intimation to the undersigned.

P.T.O.



..

8% Semester Examination (CBCS Pattern)
Date Day Subject
23-05-2023 Tuesday PE-8

Vision of Indian Education, Issues & Concerns

25-05-2023 Thursday EPC-6

Health, Yoga and Physical Education
(08:00 AM. to 10:00 AM.)

27-05-2023 Saturday CC-13
(Physics/Chemistry/Math/Botany/Zoology)
30-05-2023 Tuesday CC-14

(Physics/Chemistry/Math/Botany/Zoology)

The Programme for Practical Examination shall be notified by the Principal/Centre
Superintendent under intimation to the undersigned.

r@@ﬂ”'
10:5.23
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Memo No. Ex.l/460/E- 0 RO /2023 Date: |1* 523

Copy to:

1. The Principal, R.L.E., Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action.

2. The Secretary to Vice-Chancellor/Registrar/P.A. to Controller of
Examinations, Utkal University, Bhubaneswar for information.

S.0. ECAV, V, for information and necessary action

The Asst. Programmer Examination, Computer Cell Utkal University for
information and necessary action.
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