UTKAL UNIVERSITY VANI VIHAR, BHUBANESWAR-751004

NOTIFICATION

No.Ex.I/460/E-9079 /2023

Date: 11 · 5 · 23

PROGRAMME FOR THE 4 Year B.Sc.B.Ed. EXAMINATIONS, MAY - 2023

CENTRE: REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION, BBSR

TIME: 08.00 A.M. to 11.00 A.M.

2nd Semester Examination (CBCS Pattern)

<u>Date</u>	<u>Day</u>	<u>Subject</u>
24-05-2023	Wednesday	PE - 2
		Childhood and Growing Up
26-05-2023	Friday	CPS - 1
		Language Across the Curriculum
		(08:00 A.M. to 10:00 A.M.)
29-05-2023	Monday	SEC - 1
		Phy. / Chem. / Math / Bot. / Zool.
		(08:00 A.M. to 10:00 A.M.)
31-05-2023	Wednesday	CC-2/GE-1.2/GE-2.2
		Chemistry
02-06-2023	Friday	CC-2/GE-1.2/GE-2.2
		Physics / Botany
05-06-2023	Monday	CC-2/GE-1.2/GE-2.2
5		Mathematics / Zoology

The Programme for Practical Examination shall be notified by the Principal/Centre Superintendent under intimation to the undersigned.

4th Semester Examination (CBCS Pattern)

<u>Date</u>	<u>Day</u>	<u>Subject</u>
23-05-2023	Tuesday	PE - 6
		Creating an Inclusive Classroom (08:00 A.M. to 10:00 A.M.)
25-05-2023	Thursday	PE - 5
		Assessment for Learning
27-05-2023	Saturday	DSE - 1
		(Phy. / Chem. / Math / Bot. / Zool.)
30-05-2023	Tuesday	CC-4/GE-1/GE-2
		Physics / Botany
01-06-2023	Thursday	CC-4/GE-1/GE-2
*		Chemistry
06-06-2023	Tuesday	CC-4/GE-1/GE-2
00 00 2020	Tuesuay	Math / Zoology

The Programme for Practical Examination shall be notified by the Principal/Centre Superintendent under intimation to the undersigned.

6th Semester Examination (CBCS Pattern)

<u>Date</u>	Day	<u>Subject</u>
24-05-2023	Wednesday	CBCS
		Education Planning Management & Leadership
		Creativity and Translation
		Chemistry and Our Life
		Agricultural Farming
26-05-2023	Friday	<u>CC - 9</u>
		(Phy. / Chem. / Math / Bot. / Zool.)
29-05-2023	Monday	<u>CC - 10</u>
		(Phy. / Chem. / Math / Bot. / Zool.)
31-05-2023	Wednesday	<u>CC - 11</u>
		(Phy. / Chem. / Math / Bot. / Zool.)
02-06-2023	Friday	<u>CC - 12</u>
		(Phy. / Chem. / Math / Bot. / Zool.)
05-06-2023	Monday	<u>CPS - 2</u>
		(Mathematics / Bio Science)
06-06-2023	Tuesday	<u>CPS - 3</u>
		(Physical Science)
		•

The Programme for Practical Examination shall be notified by the Principal/Centre Superintendent under intimation to the undersigned.

8th Semester Examination (CBCS Pattern)

<u>Date</u>	Day	Subject
23-05-2023	Tuesday	PE - 8 Vision of Indian Education, Issues & Concerns
25-05-2023	Thursday	EPC – 6 Health, Yoga and Physical Education (08:00 A.M. to 10:00 A.M.)
27-05-2023	Saturday	<pre>CC - 13 (Physics/Chemistry/Math/Botany/Zoology)</pre>
30-05-2023	Tuesday	CC – 14 (Physics/Chemistry/Math/Botany/Zoology)

The Programme for Practical Examination shall be notified by the Principal/Centre Superintendent under intimation to the undersigned.

Memo No. Ex.I/460/E - 90 80 /2023 Date: 11. 5.23

Copy to:

- The Principal, R.I.E., Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action. 1.
- The Secretary to Vice-Chancellor/Registrar/P.A. to Controller of 2. Examinations, Utkal University, Bhubaneswar for information.
- S.O. EC-IV, V, for information and necessary action 3.
- The Asst. Programmer Examination, Computer Cell Utkal University for 4. information and necessary action.

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

proposed on metrok.

Into hero 11/15/23